



မင်္ဂြေနံခြံ ပြား ဆုံမြံသာ THE ANDHRA PRADESH GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

PART II EXTRAORDINARY

No.78 AMARAVATI, TUESDAY, JUNE 29, 2021

G.206

Date: 15-06-2021.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, Etc.

--X--

A. P. STATE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Ground Floor, Interim Judicial Complex, High Court of Andhra Pradesh Nelapadu, Amaravati-522 237, Guntur District.

ROC. No.56-L3/APSLSA/LSW/2021,

NOMINATION OF MEMBERS TO THE APHCLSC

NOTIFICATION

No.04/APSLSA/2021. Date: 15-06-2021.

In excercise of the powers conferred under Section 8A of the Legal Services Authorities Act 1987 (Act No. 39 of 1987) as amended by the Legal Services Authorities (Amendment) Act, 1994 (Act No.59 of 1994) r/w Regulation No. 5 & 6 of Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority Regulations, 1996, the Hon'ble the Chief Justice and Patron-in-Chief, Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority hereby nominate the following members to the Andhra Pradesh High Court Legal Services Committee for the term of two years in view of expiry of the term of members nominated vide notification No.1/APSLSA/2019, Dated: 24-01-2019:

1	President, Andhra Pradesh High Court Advocate's Association		Member
2	Sri Ganta Rama Rao Advocate	Member of the A.P. High Court Advocates' Association	Member
3	Sri Medem Siva Prasad Reddy Advocate	Member of the A.P. High Court Advocates' Association	Member
4	Smt Pulipati Radhika Advocate	Member of Women Lawyers Association of High Court of A.P.	Member
5	Dr. N. Rangaiah K. L. University	Eminent Law Teacher of University	Member
6	Dr. G. Samram Indian Red Cross Society	an eminent social worker	Member
7	Sri B. Adinarayana Rao Advocate	an eminent person in the field of Law	Member
8	Sri P. Francis Thambi Child Rights Advocacy Foundation (NGO)	a person of repute who is specially interested in the implementation of the Legal Services Schemes.	Member

The term of office of the members of the Committee is for a period of 2 years from the date of notification.

Sd/-.,

Member Secretary, Andhra Pradesh State Legal Services Authority, Nelapadu, Amaravati.

